

Criminal Appeal No. 32 of 2005
CNR No. WBCS01-000019 of 2005
Present: Smt. Shrutirupa Ghosh (Majee)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Fast Track Court, Bichar Bhawan, Calcutta

Order No. 145 dated 20. 02. 2026 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

None other, the Appellant files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Appellant files a copy of order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta (vide CRR No. 2521 of 2005 dated 29. 09. 2021) by 'Firisti'.

It appears from the order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta that Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

....."Accordingly, the revisional application is dismissed for default and connected applications, if any, are also dismissed. Interim order, if any stands vacated".....

Accordingly let the Appeal proceed.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a petition praying for deposit the fine amount and withdraw the appeal.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fixing: **09. 03. 2026** for hearing of Appeal on merit and petition dated 20. 02. 2026.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(WB-00821)
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
20. 02. 2026

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(WB-00821)
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
20. 02. 2026