

Criminal Appeal No.32 of 2005
CNR – WBCS01-000019 of 2005
Present: Smt.Shrutirupa Ghosh
Ld. Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No.148.dated **30.04.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal on merit and petition
dt.20.02.2026.

No step taken on behalf of the petitioner.

There is a resolution taken by Local Bar Association '**Not to
pass any adverse order.**'

Accordingly the case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

Fix **20.06.2026** for hearing of appeal on merit and petition
dt.20.02.2026

D&C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
WB 00821

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
WB00821